23/4/2018 www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA
DE MADRID

TEACHING. SPECIALISING IN INFANT EDUCATION
DEGREE.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017/2018

Studies Teaching. Specialising in Infant Education Degree

Centre Faculty of Education
Campus de Cantoblanco
28049 — Madrid
Phone: 914978623

Web page ~
Knowledge Branch Social and Legal Sciences
ECTS Credits 240
ECTS CREDITS
Basic training (FB) 102
Compulsory (OB) 60
Optional (OP) 27
External practical (PE) 45
End-of-degree Project 6
(TFG)
Total 240
FIRST YEAR
Code Subject Credits Type Semester
17008 COGNITIVE AND LINGUISTIC DEVELOPMENT 6 FB Annual
17009 SECOND LANGUAGE | (ENGLISH) (1) 6 OB Annual
17000 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION: THEORETICAL BASES 6 FB 1
17001 SOCIOLOGY OF EDUCATION 6 FB 1
17002 VALUES EDUCATION: EQUALITY AND CITIZENSHIP 6 FB 1
17003 ORAL AND WRITTEN COMMUNICATION SKILLS 6 FB 1
17010 SECOND LANGUAGE | (FRENCH) (1) 6 OB 1
17004 SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT 6 FB 2
17005 FUNDAMENTALS OF VISUAL ART EDUCATION IN PRE- 6 OB 5
SCHOOL EDUCATION
17006 DEVELOPING LANGUAGE ABILITIES AND LITERACY 6 OB 2
17007 MATHEMATIC THOUGHT: DEVELOPMENT AND 6 OB 2
METHODOLOGY
(1) Choose one
SECOND YEAR
Code Subject Credits Type Semester
17015 SECOND LANGUAGE II(ENGLISH) (2) 6 OB Annual
17017 EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 6 FB Annual
17018 GENERAL DIDACTICS 6 FB Annual

http://www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html 1/4


http://www.uam.es/ss/Satellite/FProfesorado/en/1242657349195/contenidoFinal/Magisterio_en_Educacion_Infantil.htm
http://www.uam.es/ss/Satellite/FProfesorado/en/home.htm

23/4/2018

www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

17019 SCHOOL AND CLASSROOM ORGANISATION 9 FB
17020 INCLUSIVE EDUCATION FOR STUDENTS WITH 9 FB
SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS
17011 ICT IN PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION 6 FB
17014 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE 6 OB
17013 EDUCATION POLICIES IN THE EUROPEAN UNION 6 FB
17016 SECOND LANGUAGE Il (FRENCH) (2) 6 OB
17025 COUNSELING AND ADVISING FOR FAMILIES 6 FB
(2) Choose one
THIRD YEAR
Code Subject Credits Type
17022 SYSTEMIC OBSERVATION AND RESEARCH METHODS 6 FB

IN EDUCATION

17026 CHILDHOOD, HEALTH AND FOOD 12 FB

17027 EARLY CHILHOOD PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND 6 OB
DIDACTIC FOUNDATIONS

17028 MUSIC IN PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION 6 OB

17012 SCHOOL PRACTICE | 6 PE

17021 SCHOOL PRACTICE Il 12 PE

17023 SCIENCE IN THE CURRICULUM OF PRE-PRIMARY 6 OB
EDUCATION

17024 HISTORY AND GEOGRAPHY IN PRE-PRIMARY 6 OB
EDUCATION

FOURTH YEAR

Code Subject Credits Type
OPTIONAL 27 OP

17029 GENERIC SCHOOL PRACTICE 18 PE

18939 GENERAL PRACTICUM 9 PE

18940 GENERAL END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT 6 TFG

OPTIONAL SUBJECTS OFFERED IN 2017/2018

Annual

Annual

1
1
2
2
2

Semester
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
1
1

2

2

Semester

N NN -

MAJORIN-SOCIAL AND NATURAL KNOWLEDGE SCIENTIFICALLY AND MATHEMATICALLY

APPROACHED
Code Subject Credits Type
17048 LABORATORY OF MATHEMATICAL GAMES 9 OP
17049 WORKSHOP ON NATURE 6 OoP
17050 WORKSHOP ON SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT 6 OoP
17053 ENVIRONMENT AS AN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE 6 OP
19066 END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT MAJOR IN
ENVIRONMENT KNOWLEDGE FROM SCIENCES AND 6 TFG
MATHEMATICS
19067 PRACTICUM MAJOR IN ENVIRONMENT KNOWLEDGE 9 PE

FROM SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS

MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC EXPRESSION AT INFANT EDUCATION

Code
17070

17071
17072

Subject Credits Type
DIDACTICS OF MUSIC AND REPERTOIRE AT INFANT 9 oP
EDUCATION
MUSICAL GAMES 6 OP
MUSIC AND MOTION 6 OP

http://www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

Semester
1

1
1
1

Semester

2/4



23/4/2018 www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

17073 SCHOOL MUSICAL TOOLS 6 OP 1

17074 EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES WITH ICT IN MUSIC 6 OP 1

19068 PRACTICUM MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC 6 TEG 2
EXPRESSION AT INFANT EDUCATION

19069 PRACTICUM MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC 9 PE 2
EXPRESSION AT INFANT

MAJOR IN ART AND VISUAL AND PLASTIC CULTURE

Code Subject Credits Type Semester

17076 RESOURCES, TECHNIQUES AND ARTISTIC 9 oP 1
PROCEDURES IN CHILD AND PRIMARY EDUCATION

18817 DIDACTICS IN ART AND VISUAL EDUCATION 6 OP 1

18820 ART, ENVIRONMENT AND CULTURAL HERITAGE. ART 6 oP 1
MUSEUMS TEACHING DIDACTICS

18818 VISUAL ARTS AND DRAMATIZATION 6 OP 1

18819 AUDIOVISUAL COMMUNICATION AND ICT IN ARTISTIC 6 oP 1
EDUCATION

19070 END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT MAJOR IN ART AND 6 TEG 2
VISUAL AND PLASTIC

19071 PRACTICUM MAJOR IN ART AND VISUAL AND 9 PE 2

PLASTIC CULTURE

SUBJECTS OUT OF ROUTE / MAJOR OFFERED IN 2017/2018

Code Subject Credits Type Semester

17032 FOUNDATIONS AT EARLY ATTENTION / 9 oP 1
INTERVENTION (SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT)

17033 EARLY ATTENTION AND DISCAPACITY: DIAGNOSTIC 6 oP 1
EVALUATION

17042 WORKSHOP ON PHILOSOPHY FOR CHILDREN 6 OP 1

17055 HISTORY OF CHILDREN'S LITERATURE 6 OP 1

17081 RELIGION AND CULTURE 6 OP 1

17082 THE ESSENCE OF CHRISTIANITY 6 OP 1

SUBJECTS NOT OFFERED IN 2017-2018

Code Subject Credits Type Semester

17034 FAMILY COUNSELLING AND COLLABORATION AT
EARLY ATTENTION

17035 SPECIFIC PROGRAMMES FOR STUDENTS WITH
DISCAPACITY OR RISK

17037 EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF
MULTICULTURAL CITIZENSHIP. EDUCATIONAL 9 OP
CITINZENSHIP, SCHOOL COMMUNITY.

17038 FAMILY AS A CONTEXT OF DEVELOPMENT AND
EDUCATION. PEDACOGIC NETWORKS OF
INNOVATION, EMOTIONAL LEARNING AND 6 OP
RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS. FICTIONAL GAME,
NEEDS AND RIGHTS AT CHILDHOOD

17039 FICTIONAL GAMES, RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS

6 OoP

6 OP

AND SOCIALIZATION 6 oP
17040 DEVELOPMENT OF SOCIAL AND COGNITIVE SKILLS
FOR SCHOOL COEXTISTENCE AND CONFLICT 6 OoP
AVOIDANCE
17041 EDUCATION FOR THE EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 6 OoP

http://www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html 3/4



23/4/2018

17043

17044

17045

17051

17052

17054

17056
17057
17058

17059
17060
17061
17062
17063
17064

17065
17066
17067

17068

http://www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

www.uam.es/servicios/administrativos/ordenacion/guia/oferta_academica/paginalmprimible.html

AND TRANFORMATION
RESOURCES AND LEARNING EXPERIENCES WITH
ICTS AT INFANT EDUCATION

FICTIONAL GAMES, RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS
AND SOCIALIZATION

TOY LIBRARYAND MUSEUM TOY LIBRARYAND
MUSEUM

MATHEMATICAL WORKSHOPS AND CORNERS AT
INFANT EDUCATION

CHILDREN INTERACTION WITH PHYSICAL AND
NATURAL ENVIRONMENT

ACQUISITION AND DEVELOPMENT OF ORAL AND
WRITTEN LANGUAGE

INCREASING INTEREST FOR READING
ORAL EXPRESSION, INTERACTION AND NARRATION

DIFICULTIES IN THE ACQUISITION OF ORAL AND
WRITTEN LANGUAGE:EDUCATIONAL INTERVENTION

ALTERNATIVE SYSTEMS OF COMMUNICATION
ENGLISH LANGUAGE llI

DIDACTICS OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE |
DIDACTICS OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE I
INFANT LITERATURE IN ENGLISH

DIDACTICS OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AT INFANT
EDUCATION

INFANT MOTOR GAMES
BODY EXPRESSION AND DRAMATIZATION

SWIMMING FOR BABIES AND WATER SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

RYTHM AND MOTION

DO OO © OO O m”: O OO O

OP

OP

OoP

OoP

OoP

OP

OP
OP

OP

OP
OP
OP
OP
OP

OP

OP
OP

OP
OP

4/4



