

TEACHING. SPECIALISING IN INFANT EDUCATION DEGREE,

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017/2018

Studies	Teaching. Specialising in Infant Education Degree
Centre	Faculty of Education Campus de Cantoblanco 28049 – Madrid Phone: 914978623 Web page
Knowledge Branch	Social and Legal Sciences
ECTS Credits	240

ECTS CREDITS

Total	240
(TFG)	0
End-of-degree Project	6
External practical (PE)	45
Optional (OP)	27
Compulsory (OB)	60
Basic training (FB)	102

FIRST YEAR

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17008	COGNITIVE AND LINGUISTIC DEVELOPMENT	6	FB	Annual
17009	SECOND LANGUAGE I (ENGLISH) (1)	6	OB	Annual
17000	PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION: THEORETICAL BASES	6	FB	1
17001	SOCIOLOGY OF EDUCATION	6	FB	1
17002	VALUES EDUCATION: EQUALITY AND CITIZENSHIP	6	FB	1
17003	ORAL AND WRITTEN COMMUNICATION SKILLS	6	FB	1
17010	SECOND LANGUAGE I (FRENCH) (1)	6	OB	1
17004	SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL DEVELOPMENT	6	FB	2
17005	FUNDAMENTALS OF VISUAL ART EDUCATION IN PRESCHOOL EDUCATION	6	ОВ	2
17006	DEVELOPING LANGUAGE ABILITIES AND LITERACY	6	OB	2
17007	MATHEMATIC THOUGHT: DEVELOPMENT AND METHODOLOGY	6	ОВ	2

(1) Choose one

SECOND YEAR

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17015	SECOND LANGUAGE II(ENGLISH) (2)	6	OB	Annual
17017	EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	6	FB	Annual
17018	GENERAL DIDACTICS	6	FB	Annual

17019	SCHOOL AND CLASSROOM ORGANISATION	9	FB	Annual
17020	INCLUSIVE EDUCATION FOR STUDENTS WITH SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS	9	FB	Annual
17011	ICT IN PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION	6	FB	1
17014	CHILDREN'S LITERATURE	6	OB	1
17013	EDUCATION POLICIES IN THE EUROPEAN UNION	6	FB	2
17016	SECOND LANGUAGE II (FRENCH) (2)	6	OB	2
17025	COUNSELING AND ADVISING FOR FAMILIES	6	FB	2

(2) Choose one

THIRD YEAR

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17022	SYSTEMIC OBSERVATION AND RESEARCH METHODS IN EDUCATION	6	FB	Annual
17026	CHILDHOOD, HEALTH AND FOOD	12	FB	Annual
17027	EARLY CHILHOOD PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DIDACTIC FOUNDATIONS	6	ОВ	Annual
17028	MUSIC IN PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION	6	OB	Annual
17012	SCHOOL PRACTICE I	6	PE	1
17021	SCHOOL PRACTICE II	12	PE	1
17023	SCIENCE IN THE CURRICULUM OF PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION	6	ОВ	2
17024	HISTORY AND GEOGRAPHY IN PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION	6	ОВ	2

FOURTH YEAR

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
	OPTIONAL	27	OP	1
17029	GENERIC SCHOOL PRACTICE	18	PE	2
18939	GENERAL PRACTICUM	9	PE	2
18940	GENERAL END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT	6	TFG	2

OPTIONAL SUBJECTS OFFERED IN 2017/2018

MAJOR IN SOCIAL AND NATURAL KNOWLEDGE SCIENTIFICALLY AND MATHEMATICALLY APPROACHED

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17048	LABORATORY OF MATHEMATICAL GAMES	9	OP	1
17049	WORKSHOP ON NATURE	6	OP	1
17050	WORKSHOP ON SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT	6	OP	1
17053	ENVIRONMENT AS AN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE	6	OP	1
19066	END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT MAJOR IN ENVIRONMENT KNOWLEDGE FROM SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS	6	TFG	2
19067	PRACTICUM MAJOR IN ENVIRONMENT KNOWLEDGE FROM SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS	9	PE	2

MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC EXPRESSION AT INFANT EDUCATION

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17070	DIDACTICS OF MUSIC AND REPERTOIRE AT INFANT EDUCATION	9	OP	1
17071	MUSICAL GAMES	6	OP	1
17072	MUSIC AND MOTION	6	OP	1

17073	SCHOOL MUSICAL TOOLS	6	OP	1
17074	EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES WITH ICT IN MUSIC	6	OP	1
19068	PRACTICUM MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC EXPRESSION AT INFANT EDUCATION	6	TFG	2
19069	PRACTICUM MAJOR IN DEVELOPMENT OF MUSIC	9	PE	2

MAJOR IN ART AND VISUAL AND PLASTIC CULTURE

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17076	RESOURCES, TECHNIQUES AND ARTISTIC PROCEDURES IN CHILD AND PRIMARY EDUCATION	9	OP	1
18817	DIDACTICS IN ART AND VISUAL EDUCATION	6	OP	1
18820	ART, ENVIRONMENT AND CULTURAL HERITAGE. ART MUSEUMS TEACHING DIDACTICS	6	OP	1
18818	VISUAL ARTS AND DRAMATIZATION	6	OP	1
18819	AUDIOVISUAL COMMUNICATION AND ICT IN ARTISTIC EDUCATION	6	OP	1
19070	END-OF-DEGREE PROJECT MAJOR IN ART AND VISUAL AND PLASTIC	6	TFG	2
19071	PRACTICUM MAJOR IN ART AND VISUAL AND PLASTIC CULTURE	9	PE	2

SUBJECTS OUT OF ROUTE / MAJOR OFFERED IN 2017/2018

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17032	FOUNDATIONS AT EARLY ATTENTION / INTERVENTION (SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT)	9	OP	1
17033	EARLY ATTENTION AND DISCAPACITY: DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION	6	OP	1
17042	WORKSHOP ON PHILOSOPHY FOR CHILDREN	6	OP	1
17055	HISTORY OF CHILDREN'S LITERATURE	6	OP	1
17081	RELIGION AND CULTURE	6	OP	1
17082	THE ESSENCE OF CHRISTIANITY	6	OP	1

SUBJECTS NOT OFFERED IN 2017-2018

Code	Subject	Credits	Type	Semester
17034	FAMILY COUNSELLING AND COLLABORATION AT EARLY ATTENTION	6	OP	
17035	SPECIFIC PROGRAMMES FOR STUDENTS WITH DISCAPACITY OR RISK	6	OP	
17037	EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF MULTICULTURAL CITIZENSHIP. EDUCATIONAL CITINZENSHIP, SCHOOL COMMUNITY.	9	OP	
17038	FAMILY AS A CONTEXT OF DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION. PEDACOGIC NETWORKS OF INNOVATION, EMOTIONAL LEARNING AND RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS. FICTIONAL GAME, NEEDS AND RIGHTS AT CHILDHOOD	6	OP	
17039	FICTIONAL GAMES, RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS AND SOCIALIZATION	6	OP	
17040	DEVELOPMENT OF SOCIAL AND COGNITIVE SKILLS FOR SCHOOL COEXTISTENCE AND CONFLICT AVOIDANCE	6	OP	
17041	EDUCATION FOR THE EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT	6	OP	

	-			
	AND TRANFORMATION			
17043	RESOURCES AND LEARNING EXPERIENCES WITH ICTS AT INFANT EDUCATION	9	OP	
17044	FICTIONAL GAMES, RELATIONSHIP AMONG EQUALS AND SOCIALIZATION	6	OP	
17045	TOY LIBRARYAND MUSEUM TOY LIBRARYAND MUSEUM	6	OP	
17051	MATHEMATICAL WORKSHOPS AND CORNERS AT INFANT EDUCATION	6	OP	
17052	CHILDREN INTERACTION WITH PHYSICAL AND NATURAL ENVIRONMENT	6	OP	
17054	ACQUISITION AND DEVELOPMENT OF ORAL AND WRITTEN LANGUAGE	9	OP	
17056	INCREASING INTEREST FOR READING	6	OP	
17057	ORAL EXPRESSION, INTERACTION AND NARRATION	6	OP	
17058	DIFICULTIES IN THE ACQUISITION OF ORAL AND WRITTEN LANGUAGE:EDUCATIONAL INTERVENTION	6	OP	
17059	ALTERNATIVE SYSTEMS OF COMMUNICATION	6	OP	
17060	ENGLISH LANGUAGE III	9	OP	
17061	DIDACTICS OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE I	6	OP	
17062	DIDACTICS OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE II	6	OP	
17063	INFANT LITERATURE IN ENGLISH	6	OP	
17064	DIDACTICS OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AT INFANT EDUCATION	9	OP	
17065	INFANT MOTOR GAMES	6	OP	
17066	BODY EXPRESSION AND DRAMATIZATION	6	OP	
17067	SWIMMING FOR BABIES AND WATER SKILL DEVELOPMENT	6	OP	
17068	RYTHM AND MOTION	6	OP	